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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 564

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 10 JULY 2009
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 6)

564. Mr M W Rabotapi (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(M Whether her department makes use of private security firms; if so, how much money was spent on such firms in 2008,;

(2) whether these firms are used on a contractual basis; if so, (a) how many coniracts did her department take out in this regard in 2008, (b) with which firms were these contracts taken out, (c) for what specific purpose was each contract taken out and (d) what was the value of the contract in each case;

(3) why is there a need for her depariment to use a private security firm as opposed fo state

security?
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REPLY:
(1) Yes; R17 817 891.96
(2¥a) Yes; sixty eight (68) contracts with regards to 2008
(2}{(b) Name of firms:

Diks Security Services (1 contract) tthuba Security Services (1 contract)
Tsogile Security (1 contract)

Royal Security (2 contracts)

Golden Owl Security (1 contract)
Amajuba Security {1 confract)

Dumisa Protection Services (2 contracts)
Sechaba Protection Services (1 contract)
Capital Security Services {1 contract)
Cacaluma Security {1 contract)
Masakhane Security {1 coniract)
Merlymen Business Enterprises (1 contract)
Kenang Security Services (1 contract)
Hurricane Security (1 confract)

Chubb Electronic Security (2 contracts)
Early Bird Security (1 contract)

City Commercial (1 contract)

Angelius Security (1 coniract)

Akube Security (2 contracts)

Kwatlhano Security (1 contfract}
Makombandlela Security (1 contract)
Siyophumelela Security (1 contract)
Zack - Jack Security (1 contract)
Phiriphiri Trading Enterprises {1 contract)
Matimpule Security Services (1 contract)
KKN Security and Cleaning (1 contract) tsutabasha Trading (1 contract)

Hi Trail Sactrity Snlitinng (1 contract)


(2)(c)

(2)(d)

2.

Brits Monitering & Reaksie {1 contract) isibonile Security (1 contract)

Ngomane Security (1 contract)

Lujeze Security (1 contract)

Isulabasha Enterprise (1 contract)

Paul & Zane Security {1 contract)

Jundu Business Services {1 contract)
Mercy Security {3 contracts)

Kiepersol Security (1 contract)

Dignified Security {1 contracts)
Siyaphumelela Security (1 contract)
Molomo Security Services (1 contract)
Luke Bird Security (1 contract)

Fish Eagle Security {1 contract)

Lukebird Building construction {1 contract)
Helping Hands Security (1 contract)

The Big Star Security {3 contracts)

Bravo Security (3 contracts)

Franschhoek Estate Security (3 contracts)
Franschhoek Security Services (1 cantract)
Hessequa Security Services (2 contracts)
Sidpunt Security Services (1 confract)
Reg Rey Security & Transport (2 contracts)
Kiepersol Security (1 contract)

Fidelity Security {1 contract)

Kusela Security solutions (1 contract)

To protect assets: fixed Structures from the risk of theft, vandalism and loss of life;

Transfer the risks;

Cost saving on operational requirements: monitoring, training and provision of uniform

for staff;

It is cost effective to run short term projects.

The value of the contracts is:

Diks Security Services (1 confract) thuba Security Services (1 confract)
Tsogile Security {1 contract)

Royal Security (2 contracts)

Golden Owd Security (1 contract)
Amajuba Security (1 contract)
Dumisa Protection Services (2 contracts)

Sechaba Protection Services (1 contract)
Capital Security Services (1 contract)
Cacaluma Security {1 contract)

Masakhane Security (1 contract)

Merlymen Business Enterprises (1 contract)
Kenang Security Services {1 contract)
Hurricane Security (1 confract)

Chubb Electronic Security (2 contracts)

Early Bird Security {1 contract)
City Commercial (1 contract)
Angelius Security {1 coniract)
Akube Security (2 contracts)

Kwatlhano Security {1 contract)
Makombandlela Security {1 contract)

R1827 540,00
R306 ©58,76
R281 519,92
R202 227,86
R 79 124,00
R 24 152,04
R 886,20
R191 143,70
R183 333,59
R660 528,00
R156 000,00
R279 000,00
R396 036,00
R254 591,99
R596 091,44
R163 886,40
R 452700
R 300000
R 2268,00
R 19 415,00
R &7 000,00
R250 320,00
R250 320,00
R491 (11,06
R489 200,00


Siyophumelela Security (1 contract) R752 253,12
Zack - Jack Security (1 contract) R282 114,42
Phiriphiri Trading Enterprises {1 contract) R412 780,55
Matimpule Security Services {1 contract) R281 067,00
KKN Security and Cleaning (1 contract) R 5397444
isutabasha Trading {1 contract) R184 300,60
Hi Trail Security Solutions (1 contract) R 55 434,71
Brits Monitering & Reaksie (1 contract) R 88 457,68
Isibonile Security (1 contract) R318 202,20
Ngomane Security (1 confract) R167 278,80
Lujeze Security (1 contract) R114 719,28
Isulabasha Enterprise (1 contract) R164 874,84
Paul & Zane Security (1 contract) R801 047,40
Jundu Business Services {1 contract) R170 340,00
Mercy Security (3 contracts) R233 625,00
Kiepersol Security (1 contract) R 13 851,00
Dignified Security (1 contracts) R451 488,00
Siyaphumelela Security {1 contract) R130 998,00
Molomo Security Services (1 contract) R 46 208,00
Luke Bird Security {1 contract) R 50 788,00
Fish Eagle Security {1 contract) R135 432,00
Lukebird Buillding construction (1 contract) R&50 000,60
Helping Hands Security {1 contract) R650 016,00
The Big Star Security (3 contracts) R473 400,60
R259 200,00
R327 600,00
Bravo Security (3 contracts) R164 208,00
R164 208,00
R1231172,64
Franschhoek Estate Security (3 contracts) R193 200,00
R115 789,44
R 5108,00
Franschhoek Security Services (1 contract) R153 600,00
Hessequa Security Services (2 contracts) R 11720,00
Sidpunt Security Services {1 contract) R 9120,00
Reg Rey Security & Transport (2 contracts) RG94 644,48
Kiepersol Security (1 contract) R458 947,00
Fidelity Security (1 contract) R 1368000
Kusela Security solutions {1 contract) R152 800,40

It is more cost effective to outsource some of the security services especially for National Key Points Strategic Important Works such as: Vaal Dam, Zaaihoek pump
station, Grootdraai pump station, Grootfontein pump station, Rietfontein pump station, Khutala pump station, Jericho Pump station and Kiipheuwe! pump station are being
manned by DWAF security personnel.

